
COMPANY INFORMATION 

Federal DOT…. 920805 
PUCO…………. 142528-P 

MC…………… 398434 

Terminal Information 
28500 Lemoyne Rd. Millbury, Ohio 43447 
Fax: 419-666-6891 Phone: 419-666-6850 

Owner 
Anthony W. Tomase 

E-mail: tony@getgotransportation.com

Office/HR Manager 
Sofia Tomase 

E-mail: sofi@getgotransportation.com

Director of Compliance 
Robert Wayne 

E-mail:  rob@getgotransportation.com

Operations Manager 
Greg Baker 

E-mail:  greg@getgotransportation.com

Billing and Accounts Receivable 
Angela Brown 

E-mail:  angela@getgotransportation.com

Director of Recruiting & Retention
Michael Rudnicki 

E-mail: michael@getgotransportation.com

Trip Sheets/Payroll/Insurance 
Nicole Chagnon 

E-mail: Nicole@getgotransportation.com

Shop & Equipment 
Kris Kayden 

E-mail: shop@getgotransportation.com
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AFTER HOUR BREAK DOWN: Kris Kayden 419-680-4131 

Main Office #: 419-666-6850 Dispatch: Dial 1 
Operation:  Greg Baker: Ext. 308 Cell: 419-250-6635 

Jeff Sloma: Ext. 307 Cell: 419-603-1746 
  Kristen White: Ext. 302 
Shop: 419-666-6850 Ext 8 (7am to 7pm 7 days a week) 
Compliance: Rob Wayne, 419-666-6850 Ext 5 (Internal Ext 303) Cell: 419-779-8241 
Recruiting / Driver Retention: Michael Rudnicki Ext. 311 
Payroll/Benefits: Nicole Chagnon Ext. 312 
Accounting: Angela Brown Ext. 322 
Office/HR Manager: Sofi Tomase Ext. 301 
Owner: Tony Tomase Ext. 304 

REMINDER the after-hours support 
is to handle only breakdowns!  

Do not call after hours breakdown for any other issues. 
They cannot handle dispatching issues, 

 hours of service edits or compliance 
related questions. 

For anything to do with the 
customers, load info, directions 

contact Dispatch. 

For anything Safety related, hours of 
service, hazmat placarding, accident, 

fuel cards, EFS Money codes or 
damages contact Compliance. 

For anything that is truck related, 
breakdowns, contact the shop (7am to 7pm 7 days a week) or after 

hours breakdown. 

For payroll and benefit questions 
contact Nicole. 

For any new drivers to be recruited or personnel issues/questions 
contact Michael Rudnicki or the Compliance Office. 
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